

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: EBHOS-K016(02) CONTRACT TIME : 61 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : EBHOS-K016(02)

BR 2-016B ON K016, N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 11/14/13 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

RANK					VENDOR NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 648,000.00	107.2148%	100.0000%
1					A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331		\$ 604,394.28	100.0000%	93.2707%
2					MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709		\$ 639,023.95	105.7296%	98.6148%
3					GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901		\$ 707,073.98	116.9889%	109.1164%
4					ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA , DE, 19977		\$ 742,022.00	122.7712%	114.5096%
5					EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19805		\$ 801,583.10	132.6259%	123.7011%
6					KUHN CONST COMPANY, P O BOX 1419, HOCKESSIN, DE, 19707		\$ 919,833.90	152.1910%	141.9497%
=====									
			(0)		(1)		(2)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----									
SECTION 0001 BR 2-016B									
0010 201000			LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	3700.00000	3700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020 202000			970.000 CY	17.60000	17072.00	16.50000	16005.00	13.25000	12852.50
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT									
0030 207000			850.000 CY	18.50000	15725.00	15.00000	12750.00	13.25000	11262.50
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES									
0040 209002			230.000 CY	30.40000	6992.00	25.00000	5750.00	42.25000	9717.50
BORROW, TYPE B									
0050 209006			90.000 CY	16.00000	1440.00	10.00000	900.00	20.25000	1822.50
BORROW, TYPE F									
0060 210000			870.000 CY	13.40000	11658.00	10.00000	8700.00	17.50000	15225.00
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL									
0070 211000			LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	35375.00000	35375.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
0080 250000			10.000 CY	11.00000	110.00	5.00000	50.00	20.00000	200.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL									
0090 251000			1220.000 LF	2.10000	2562.00	4.00000	4880.00	2.25000	2745.00
SILT FENCE									
0100 254000			5.000 TON	49.40000	247.00	35.00000	175.00	60.00000	300.00
STONE CHECK DAM									

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0110 263001	1.000	EACH	1080.00000	1080.00	2500.00000	2500.00	300.00000	300.00
SUMP PIT, TYPE 2								
0120 265500		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	59225.00000	59225.00
STREAM DIVERSION								
0130 270000	1.000	EACH	608.50000	608.50	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK								
0140 270500	2.000	EACH	609.00000	1218.00	500.00000	1000.00	250.00000	500.00
DEWATERING BAG								
0150 302007	850.000	CY	45.80000	38930.00	20.00000	17000.00	45.25000	38462.50
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B								
0160 302011	160.000	TON	43.30000	6928.00	30.00000	4800.00	37.50000	6000.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE								
0170 401801	360.000	TON	81.65000	29394.00	94.00000	33840.00	89.00000	32040.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)								
0180 401810	475.000	TON	85.84000	40774.00	81.50000	38712.50	93.00000	44175.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22								
0190 602017	7.000	CY	1587.00000	11109.00	1500.00000	10500.00	1785.00000	12495.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A								
0200 602646	340.000	SF	3.50000	1190.00	5.00000	1700.00	8.25000	2805.00
SILICONE ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER								
0210 602738	110.000	CY	1065.00000	117150.00	875.00000	96250.00	905.00000	99550.00
PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL								
0220 602739	124.000	CY	867.00000	107508.00	1000.00000	124000.00	775.00000	96100.00
PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME								
0230 604000	607.000	LB	2.00000	1214.00	2.50000	1517.50	2.75000	1669.25
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED								
0240 608000	160.000	TON	36.80000	5888.00	38.00000	6080.00	37.50000	6000.00
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL								
0250 612021	40.000	LF	62.50000	2500.00	70.00000	2800.00	55.00000	2200.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV								
0260 712022	670.000	TON	50.00000	33500.00	26.00000	17420.00	43.50000	29145.00
RIPRAP, R-6								
0270 712531	180.000	CY	30.60000	5508.00	35.00000	6300.00	23.00000	4140.00
CHANNEL BED FILL								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 713003	770.000	SY	2.65000	2040.50	2.50000	1925.00	3.25000	2502.50
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0290 720050	300.000	LF	22.00000	6600.00	20.25000	6075.00	20.50000	6150.00
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31								
0300 720051	112.500	LF	25.50000	2868.75	29.90000	3363.75	33.00000	3712.50
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 2-31								
0310 720055	31.700	LF	37.00000	1172.90	36.25000	1149.13	35.00000	1109.50
CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION								
0320 720585	3.000	EACH	2335.25000	7005.75	2675.00000	8025.00	2795.00000	8385.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31								
0330 725003	4.000	EACH	1900.00000	7600.00	2025.00000	8100.00	1750.00000	7000.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 2-31								
0340 726004	1.000	EACH	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	930.00000	930.00
ENTRANCE SPECIAL END ANCHORAGE								
0350 727555	4.000	EACH	21.00000	84.00	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR								
0360 732004	610.000	TON	28.60000	17446.00	40.00000	24400.00	24.00000	14640.00
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0370 734013	3020.000	SY	0.75000	2265.00	2.25000	6795.00	1.45000	4379.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0380 734017	1780.000	SY	0.55000	979.00	0.20000	356.00	0.40000	712.00
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0390 734531	280.000	SY	8.75000	2450.00	3.00000	840.00	2.60000	728.00
STREAMBANK SEED MIX								
0400 735535	280.000	SY	3.40000	952.00	2.25000	630.00	3.25000	910.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5								
0420 743004	70.000	EADY	65.00000	4550.00	75.00000	5250.00	87.00000	6090.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0430 743051	160.000	HOUR	47.20000	7552.00	47.20000	7552.00	47.20000	7552.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0440 743063	40.000	HOUR	68.44000	2737.60	68.44000	2737.60	68.44000	2737.60
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0450 748015	22.000 SF	18.25000	401.50	12.00000	264.00	41.50000	913.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
SET-ASIDE :								
			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0460 748548	2294.000	LF	1.75000	4014.50	2.20000	5046.80	1.15000	2638.10
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0470 749687	2.000	EACH	62.50000	125.00	100.00000	200.00	160.00000	320.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0480 762001	124.000	LF	3.00000	372.00	1.25000	155.00	2.00000	248.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0490 763000		LUMP	30678.00000	30678.00	20000.00000	20000.00	21250.00000	21250.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0500 763501		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	4685.00000	4685.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0510 763643		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	12225.00000	12225.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	648,000.00	\$	604,394.28	\$	639,023.95
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	648,000.00	\$	604,394.28	\$	639,023.95
DBE GOALS								
			10	%	10	%	10	%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BR 2-016B								
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	7650.00000	7650.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	970.000 CY	15.60000	15132.00	22.00000	21340.00	24.00000	23280.00
0030 207000	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	850.000 CY	35.00000	29750.00	25.00000	21250.00	53.00000	45050.00
0040 209002	BORROW, TYPE B	230.000 CY	28.05000	6451.50	40.00000	9200.00	51.50000	11845.00
0050 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	90.000 CY	28.35000	2551.50	39.00000	3510.00	49.50000	4455.00
0060 210000	FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	870.000 CY	16.30000	14181.00	24.00000	20880.00	21.50000	18705.00
0070 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	25500.00000	25500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0080 250000	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	30.15000	301.50	15.00000	150.00	56.50000	565.00
0090 251000	SILT FENCE	1220.000 LF	2.40000	2928.00	2.00000	2440.00	4.55000	5551.00
0100 254000	STONE CHECK DAM	5.000 TON	91.60000	458.00	100.00000	500.00	56.50000	282.50
0110 263001	SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH	1043.00000	1043.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1250.00000	1250.00
0120 265500	STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0130 270000	PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK	1.000 EACH	615.00000	615.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0140 270500	DEWATERING BAG	2.000 EACH	433.00000	866.00	800.00000	1600.00	1250.00000	2500.00
0150 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	850.000 CY	42.75000	36337.50	30.00000	25500.00	30.00000	25500.00
0160 302011	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	160.000 TON	38.85000	6216.00	30.00000	4800.00	37.50000	6000.00
0170 401801	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	360.000 TON	87.35000	31446.00	88.05000	31698.00	102.00000	36720.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(4) ZACK EXCAVATING INC		(5) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 401810 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	475.000 TON	73.35000	34841.25	84.15000	39971.25	90.50000	42987.50
0190 602017 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	7.000 CY	1937.00000	13559.00	1200.00000	8400.00	1300.00000	9100.00
0200 602646 SILICONE ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER	340.000 SF	8.70000	2958.00	3.00000	1020.00	5.65000	1921.00
0210 602738 PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	110.000 CY	851.00000	93610.00	1200.00000	132000.00	838.00000	92180.00
0220 602739 PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME	124.000 CY	983.00000	121892.00	1000.00000	124000.00	1030.00000	127720.00
0230 604000 BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	607.000 LB	2.45000	1487.15	2.15000	1305.05	3.40000	2063.80
0240 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	160.000 TON	44.05000	7048.00	34.00000	5440.00	38.00000	6080.00
0250 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	40.000 LF	45.35000	1814.00	48.00000	1920.00	115.00000	4600.00
0260 712022 RIPRAP, R-6	670.000 TON	53.75000	36012.50	65.00000	43550.00	61.00000	40870.00
0270 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	180.000 CY	26.25000	4725.00	35.00000	6300.00	84.00000	15120.00
0280 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	770.000 SY	4.25000	3272.50	3.00000	2310.00	4.80000	3696.00
0290 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	300.000 LF	18.65000	5595.00	25.00000	7500.00	21.50000	6450.00
0300 720051 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 2-31	112.500 LF	29.65000	3335.63	31.00000	3487.50	31.50000	3543.75
0310 720055 CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	31.700 LF	31.50000	998.55	40.00000	1268.00	38.50000	1220.45
0320 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	3.000 EACH	2520.00000	7560.00	3000.00000	9000.00	2800.00000	8400.00
0330 725003 GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 2-31	4.000 EACH	1575.00000	6300.00	2300.00000	9200.00	2100.00000	8400.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0340 726004	1.000	EACH	840.00000	840.00	1000.00000	1000.00	849.00000	849.00
ENTRANCE SPECIAL END ANCHORAGE								
0350 727555	4.000	EACH	105.00000	420.00	150.00000	600.00	226.00000	904.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR								
0360 732004	610.000	TON	28.55000	17415.50	45.00000	27450.00	43.00000	26230.00
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0370 734013	3020.000	SY	0.55000	1661.00	1.10000	3322.00	1.15000	3473.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0380 734017	1780.000	SY	0.85000	1513.00	1.00000	1780.00	0.68000	1210.40
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0390 734531	280.000	SY	5.25000	1470.00	5.50000	1540.00	3.40000	952.00
STREAMBANK SEED MIX								
0400 735535	280.000	SY	5.25000	1470.00	5.50000	1540.00	3.40000	952.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5								
0420 743004	70.000	EADY	80.35000	5624.50	83.00000	5810.00	85.00000	5950.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0430 743051	160.000	HOUR	47.20000	7552.00	47.20000	7552.00	47.20000	7552.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0440 743063	40.000	HOUR	68.44000	2737.60	68.44000	2737.60	68.44000	2737.60
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0450 748015	22.000	SF	37.55000	826.10	25.00000	550.00	40.50000	891.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0460 748548	2294.000	LF	1.05000	2408.70	2.90000	6652.60	1.15000	2638.10
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0470 749687	2.000	EACH	95.00000	190.00	100.00000	200.00	96.00000	192.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC								
SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0480 762001	124.000	LF	6.00000	744.00	2.00000	248.00	4.00000	496.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0490 763000		LUMP	22260.00000	22260.00	25000.00000	25000.00	39000.00000	39000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0500 763501		LUMP	5250.00000	5250.00	10500.00000	10500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0510 763643		LUMP	13256.00000	13256.00	20000.00000	20000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	707,073.98	\$	742,022.00	\$	801,583.10

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	707,073.98	\$	742,022.00	\$	801,583.10
DBE GOALS			10 %		10 %		10 %

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)			()		
			KUHN CONST COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
SECTION 0001 BR 2-016B								
0010 201000	LUMP		6000.00000	6000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020 202000	970.000 CY		10.00000	9700.00				
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
0030 207000	850.000 CY		30.00000	25500.00				
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES								
0040 209002	230.000 CY		30.00000	6900.00				
BORROW, TYPE B								
0050 209006	90.000 CY		27.00000	2430.00				
BORROW, TYPE F								
0060 210000	870.000 CY		20.00000	17400.00				
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL								
0070 211000	LUMP		7000.00000	7000.00				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
0080 250000	10.000 CY		71.00000	710.00				
SEDIMENT REMOVAL								
0090 251000	1220.000 LF		3.06000	3733.20				
SILT FENCE								
0100 254000	5.000 TON		40.00000	200.00				
STONE CHECK DAM								
0110 263001	1.000 EACH		2500.00000	2500.00				
SUMP PIT, TYPE 2								
0120 265500	LUMP		275000.00000	275000.00				
STREAM DIVERSION								
0130 270000	1.000 EACH		2500.00000	2500.00				
PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK								
0140 270500	2.000 EACH		500.00000	1000.00				
DEWATERING BAG								
0150 302007	850.000 CY		56.00000	47600.00				
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B								
0160 302011	160.000 TON		56.00000	8960.00				
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE								
0170 401801	360.000 TON		83.00000	29880.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		KUHN CONST COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0180 401810	475.000 TON	97.00000	46075.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						
0190 602017	7.000 CY	1850.00000	12950.00				
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A						
0200 602646	340.000 SF	9.60000	3264.00				
	SILICONE ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER						
0210 602738	110.000 CY	900.00000	99000.00				
	PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL						
0220 602739	124.000 CY	920.00000	114080.00				
	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME						
0230 604000	607.000 LB	2.00000	1214.00				
	BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED						
0240 608000	160.000 TON	52.00000	8320.00				
	COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL						
0250 612021	40.000 LF	60.00000	2400.00				
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV						
0260 712022	670.000 TON	54.00000	36180.00				
	RIPRAP, R-6						
0270 712531	180.000 CY	15.50000	2790.00				
	CHANNEL BED FILL						
0280 713003	770.000 SY	5.00000	3850.00				
	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP						
0290 720050	300.000 LF	20.50000	6150.00				
	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31						
0300 720051	112.500 LF	32.50000	3656.25				
	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 2-31						
0310 720055	31.700 LF	34.50000	1093.65				
	CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION						
0320 720585	3.000 EACH	2760.00000	8280.00				
	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31						
0330 725003	4.000 EACH	1725.00000	6900.00				
	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 2-31						

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		KUHN CONST COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0340 726004	ENTRANCE SPECIAL END ANCHORAGE	1.000 EACH	920.00000	920.00			
0350 727555	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR	4.000 EACH	57.50000	230.00			
0360 732004	TOPSOIL (TON)	610.000 TON	46.00000	28060.00			
0370 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	3020.000 SY	1.15000	3473.00			
0380 734017	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1780.000 SY	0.70000	1246.00			
0390 734531	STREAMBANK SEED MIX	280.000 SY	3.45000	966.00			
0400 735535	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	280.000 SY	3.15000	882.00			
0420 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	70.000 EADY	69.00000	4830.00			
0430 743051	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	160.000 HOUR	47.20000	7552.00			
0440 743063	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	40.000 HOUR	68.44000	2737.60			
0450 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	22.000 SF	11.50000	253.00			
0460 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	2294.000 LF	2.30000	5276.20			
0470 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	2.000 EACH	98.00000	196.00			
0480 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	124.000 LF	4.00000	496.00			
0490 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00			
0500 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00			
0510 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	919,833.90	\$		\$

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/13/13

PAGE : 002 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-016B ON K016 N. LITTLE CREEK ROAD OVER LITTLE RIVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201207502.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 10/15/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		KUHN CONST COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	919,833.90	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			10 %		%		%